

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

(SR.NO.59) WRIT PETITION NO. 4975 OF 2023

Rangnath Pandurang Ghavate Since Deceased
Through His Heirs And LRs and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4979 OF 2023

Padma Nee Padmadevi Pawar ...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4981 OF 2023

Ranjanan Mohan Javak ...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9610 OF 2023

Ameer Babubhai Tamboli Since Deceased
Through His Heirs ...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
(SR.NO.60) WRIT PETITION NO. 4977 OF 2023

Nivrutti Bhaguji Sarode Since Deceased

Through His Heir Namdeo Nivrutti Sarode

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Dilip Bodake, for Petitioners in all Petitions.

Mr. M.M. Pabale, AGP for Respondent/State in all Petitions.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 22 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

. The learned AGP seeks time to file reply. Notices issued to Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are awaited.

2. Stand over to **12 March 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)