

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4977 OF 2023

Nivrutti Bhaguji Sarode,
(Since deceased through his heir)
Namdeo Nivrutti Sarode

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4979 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4981 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4975 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9610 OF 2023

Ms. Shraddha Pawar i/b. Mr. Dilip Bodake for Petitioner in all Petitions.
Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. G. P. a/w Ms. M. S. Bane. AGP for Respondent
Nos.1, 4 & 5-State.

Ms. Shraddha Dube Patil i/b. Jay & Co. for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3-
MIDC.

CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED : 24 January 2025

PC.:-

1. This is a matter where circulation was sought and granted by us on account of urgency. However, when the matters were called out, Ms. Pawar requests that the matters to be kept back because her senior is not available.
2. The learned counsel for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 requests an adjournment because the firm which was engaged to appear in these matters is dissolved and she has recently received the brief.
3. Accordingly, we list these matters on 28 February 2025.

(Jitendra S. Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)