

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4975 OF 2023

Raghunath Pandurang Ghavate Since Decd. Thr....PETITIONER
His Heirs And Lrs

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary Industrial And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4977 OF 2023

Nivrutti Bhaguji Sarode Since Dec Thr His Heir...PETITIONER
Namdeo Nivrutti Sarode

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4981 OF 2023

Ranjanan Mohan JavakPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4979 OF 2023

Padma Nee Padmadevi PawarPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secreetary Industries And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9610 OF 2023

Ameer Babubhai Tamboli Since Dec Thr HisPETITIONER
Heirs

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

Mr. Shreeniwas Magar a/w Mr. Dilip Bodake, Ms. Shraddha
Pawar, for Petitioner in all Write Petition

Mrs. Karishma Jhaveri, for Respondent - MIDC in
WP/4977/2023

Ms. Shraddha Dube Patil a/w Ms. Meenakshi Mane i/b Jay &
Co., for Respondent No. 2 & 3 - MIDC in WP/9610/2023

Mrs. M. S. Bane, AGP for the State in WP/4975/2023,
WP/4979/2023

Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for the State in WP/4981/2023,
WP/4977/2023

Mrs. M. P. Thakur, AGP for the State in WP/9610/2023

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : **6th February, 2026**

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)